
•A-Oesipnates Public Telephone OAKT ATVI1
X^Two or more Public Telephones \jn.ru^f%iiLr

BAY ST (Ala) XX
(Continued)

1307 Field Russell Br LAk-2-3342
1310 DuFour C J r LAk-2-0642

1316 Milo Br LAk-2-7S49
1317 Thompson A A r LAk-3-2044

1320 Wrioht John S r LAk-2-12S2
1321 Filmer J Mrs r LAk-2-3331
1324 Jacobs Nelson Mrs r LAk-2-4688
1327 McAuliffe E P r LAk-2-3093
1330 Ward T A Mrs r LAk-2-4861
1333 Richardson E H r LAk-2-8438
1334 Robinson Leo S r LAk-2-7014
1338 Rissmann L J Mrs r LAk-3-0456
1339 Ohlmeyer M A Mrs r LAk-2-7023
1345 Cash J A r LAk-2-3689
1349 Clark Lewis F r LAk-2-1650
1351 Hexem Martha Mrs r LAk-2-2970
1352 Neal Chas W r LAk-2-1151

CENTRAL AVE
1401 Eager W L Lt r LAk-3-3565
1405 Fort James A r LAk-3-1723
1406 Galmarino Anita r LAk-2-2440
1406 Hart Shirley r LAk-2-2422
1410 Beede F M r LAk-3-2429
1410 Florian James Mrs r LAk-2-8566
1412 Rodgers John H r LAk-3-1901
1414 Dewing Mabel L r LAk-2-1951
1415 Demek Albin L Jr r LAk-2-3048
1416 Gibson Georgie Mrs r LAk-2-7356
1417 Rasmussen W M Mrs r LAk-2-4494
1421 Titus Mattie Mrs r LAk-2-5764
1423 Lee Alton S r LAk-2-3298
1424 Hahn Grace E r LAk-2-8074
1425 Wilde Matt r LAk-3-0565
1427 Pepper T Wr LAk-3-0931
1428 Willner L J r LAk-3-2639
1430 Moffatt E Mrs r LAk-2-9608
1436 Bryan Ferdinand r LAk-3-1703
1440 Ford Ted r LAk-2-1689
1446 Schiller Walter r LAk-3-3236
1452 Hurst Dixon Br LAk-3-0953
1452A Santora Philip r LAk-3-3000

SANTA CLARA AVE
1508 Druecker James M r LAk-2-7745
1512 Kranelly R P r LAk-3-1731
1512 Maqgiora Gus J Mrs r LAk-3-1731
1514 Roe L H r LAk-3-2115
1520 Barnes Robert C r LAk-3-1923
1522 Mintz Malcolm I Lt jg r Uk-3-1642
1524 Burckhalter Elvah Mrs r LAk-2-7177
1524 Hutchings F E r LAk-2-7177
1524 Marchant Jack r LAk-3-3216
1526!/2 Rego M M r LAk-2-0829
1528 Wold Lars J r LAk-3-0317
1535 Dunleavy Wm F Mrs r LAk-2-7407
1541 Koelzer Dorothy r LAk-2-1709
1545 Ludinghouse Fred Mrs r LAk-2-7208
1547 Chapman G Mrs r LAk-2-5847
1549 Matheny Eleanor Mrs r LAk-3-1402

LINCOLN AVE
1605 Kingwell Selma Uk-3-1550
1605 Victory Steam Baths Uk-3-1550 1

1606 Coles Mary Miss r LAk-2-3651
1607 Freywald Carl T r LAk-3-2512
1609 Lomba Laura Mrs r LAk-2-9291
1610 Keightley James J Mrs r LAk-2-480S
1611 Cox W J r LAk-2-5763
1612 Anderson Alfred A Sr r LAk-3-0689
1614i/2 Fouche Lee T r LAk-3-1945
1615 De Mello Antone r LAk-2-0988
1617 Crawford A B r LAk-2-2554
1620 Norton Edwin r LAk-2-7206
1621 Wohler J E r LAk-2-0606
1622 McLain Henry r LAk-2-3560
1630 Clark Ralph G r LAk-2-0«00

PACIFIC AVE
1707 Gertsen Mary Br LAk-2-9367
1709 McCabe J J r Uk-2-5631
1711 Dunavon R E r LAk-2-7291
1711 Kuijler J Hawley r LAk-2-7291
1712 Garrigan Edward A r LAk-2-3334
1714 Courtney James E r LAk-2-6301
1715 Bowler A Mrs r LAk-2-1917
1716 Kangas Edward r LAk-3-1471
1718 Coustier M Mrs r LAk-2-9157
1719 Bridgeman G E r LAk-3-0559
1722 Schultz May Mrs r LAk-2-4992
1723 Micheli Angelo r LAk-2-3185
1725 Alfrey Alan r LAk-2-2478
1727 Omundsen Ida r LAk-3-2083

BUENA VISTA AVE
1805 Johnston R A r LAk-2-8261
1816 McCallum George Kr LAk-2-4651
1817 Smith Harper D r LAk-2-7372
1818 Perata Albert r LAk-2-5387
1820 Pope G N r LAk-2-6275
1821 Mallard Karl L r LAk-2-7304
1822 Cooper Elva L r LAk-2-1571
1825 Pollock Lester A r LAk-2-6335
1826 Merkel May E Miss r LAk-2-0525
1827 McGrath Mr Uk-2-3768

EAGLE AVE

-ALAMEDA—BERKELEY—SAN LEANDRO Bay St—Beach Rd 27

BAY FARM ISL (Ala) X
Aeolian Yacht Club *LAk-2-9990
Bottino J r LAk-2-2675
Caviglia G r LAk-3-0609
Damele J r LAk-2-0595
Ferro A r Uk-2-8295
Gomes John r LAk-3-0993
Grigsby John Mr LAk-2-0473
Lagorio Edward r LAk-2-8027
Lagorio T r LAk-2-9145
Lavagetto Angela r LAk-2-2691
Lemos Tony S r LAk-2-1480
Miranda Joseph L r LAk-3-0617
Miranda M J r LAk-2-4085
Perata Jack r LAk-2-0738
Ratto Benedetto r LAk-2-7586
Ratto G r LAk-2-6649
Ratto Jack r LAk-2-5667
Ratto Margaret r LAk-2-7559
Silva Manuel r Uk-3-0982
Silva W r LAk-2-6713
Soares Manuel r LAI<-2-9044
Sousa Thomas R r Uk-2-9438
U S Govt

Construction Battalion Waterfront

School SW-6056
Verr.azza E r LAk-2-4799

BAYO ST (Oak)
PATTERSON ST

3807 Gallagher Mary nurs r KE-2-5384
3808 March Edward S r AN-3749
3815 Cole J L r AN-3667

39TH AVE
3920 Rasmussen A R r AN-6835
3923 Wright Fred r AN-3451
392S Glockner George r AN-0243
3931 Reim Adolph E r KE-2-1222
3932 Hall Theodore R r KE-2-4391
3936 Shaw Elmer r KE-4-2315
3937 Lyon Sam A r KE-2-4605

MAYBELLE ST

4000 Taber Richard H r AN-6S13
4006 Stevenson Walter E r KE-2-G058
4012 Parkhurst Frank R r AN-2659
4016 Johnston W L r KE-2-1236
4020 Forsha Walter W r KE-2-0795
4024 Dahl Peter P r KE-3-3985
4032 Davis J W r KE-4-4770

VALE AVE
4115 Moniz Chas r KE-3-6331
4116 Gray Pearl Mrs r AN-4880
4119 Jacobsen Harvey W r KE-2-8575
4123- Johansen Eric Br KE-3-1670
4124 Bybee Curtis R r KE-3-5217
4127 Urton Warren L r AN-3800
4130 Murray Catherine r AN-7828
4131 Non Pub
4135 Alexander Edward Br KE-3-3794
4141 Davis Ray J r KE-2-4952
4142 Neumann W G r AN-1291
4147 Santos Joseph r KE-3-5050
4148 Hagen H L r AN-0579
4156 James Olive Mrs r KE-2-6086

HIGH ST

BAY ST (Oak & Emery) XX
6400 Bayle Lacoste Co OL-3447
6400 Calif Fertilizer Works OL-3447
6541 Golden West Meat Co OL-1517
6541 Lugg Arthur W Golden West Meat Co. OL-1517

GOSS

Sacramento Northern Railway
Pick Up & Delivery Service HI-5200

BAYO VISTA AVE (Ala) X
S0UTHW00D DR

3004 Lugo John R r LAk-2-8229
3004 Peters John r LAk-3-2817
3010 Bremer Berend C r LAk-2-5715
3013 Wendelbo Roy C r Uk-2-0682
3014 Stout Robert Lr LAk-2-7626
3015 Everett Chas A r LAk-3-3195
3016 Fry Earl r LAI<-3-2670
3018 Hawkins Fay H r LAk-2-1555
3019 Buechner Paul E Jr r LAk-2-1339
3021 Schulz A H Capt r LAk-2-2647
3025 Petersen Edith I r LAk-2-8507
3029 Rose Geo F r LAk-2-6004
3031 Barlow Wm P r LAk-2-7110

CORNELL DR
3104 Heinbockel Wayne H r LAk-2-2656
3108 Ader Fred P r LAk-2-2980
3109 Goltz G S r LAk-2-4194
3110 Non Pub
3111 Christian Floyd W r LAk-3-0206
3114 Bastian William r Uk-2-6905
3114 Nelson Irene Vr LAk-2-6905
3115 Twist G A Mrs r LAk-2-2644
3117 Bowman R P r LAk-2-6495
3122 Floyd C H r LAk-2-9293
3127 Waddington John r Uk-3-0527

HIGH ST

3201 Boyce Jessie I Mrs r LAk-3-0640
3202 Haluk Wm r LAk-2-9493
5207 Shults L M r LAk-2-4780
3211 Wiebalk Elma C Mrs r LAk-2-6071
3214 Dorwaldt Walter r LAk-3-0098
3215 Dailey F A r LAk-2-8171
3217 Relfe Arthur Mrs r LAk-2-8287
3219 Walls Harold A Mrs r LAk-2-5404

BAYO VISTA AVE (Ala) X
(Continued)

3220 Fitts Sarah L r LAk-2-4195
3220 Gates Ralph J r LAk-2-4195
3221 Zecher Rosa F Mrs r LAk-2-3865
3224 Crocket Allan F r Uk-2-6062
3225 Lalor Florence r LAk-2-8496
3227 Tremp Grace r LAk-2-2S19
322S Marcus Lo Leta r LAk-2-4778
3231 Swezey A B r LAk-2-0706
3232 Lindfors Jarl A r LAk-3-0637
3233 Fetherstonhaugh F B r LAk-2-4628
3235 Callaghan Robt W r LAk-3-2454
3237 Hamilton Bumett r LAk-2-3936
3239 Maring W V r LAk-2-6368
3240 Canfield W J Mrs r LAk-2-1053
3241 Preston D B r LAk-2-2409
3242 Fisher C C r Uk-2-8573
3244 St Clair Howard E r LAk-2-0764
3245 Derr L Elmer r LAk-3-0158
3249 Low Alec r Uk-3-0915
3251 Noble Keith M r LAk-2-4204
3254 Campbell James r LAk-2-9175
3255 Brown Stanley R r LAk-3-0417
3257 Couchot M C r LAk-3-1180

MONTE VISTA AVE
FAIRVIEW AVE

BAYO VISTA AVE (Oak) X
FAIRMOUNT AVE

76 Perkins Clem G r PI-5676-W
79 Grissom A E r OL-7848
80 Latter H F r HU-8863
84 Hannigan Harvey W r PI-0519-W
88 Benediktson J B Dr r PI-8552
94 Chickering Rob't P r OL-6334
94 Chickering Roger Mrs r OL-6334
94 Chickering Roger Wr OL-6334
95 Garthwaite J W r OL-7660

ELDORADO AVE
100 Williams J S r 1 HU-5360
103 Toothaker Frank M Rev r. PI-3586-J
110 Smith R D r PI-0516

HARRISON ST

127 Fox Miles Er OL-5656
133 Richards R r HU-0765
146 Bennyhoff J W r PI-5541-W
148 Apartments

Berman Anne r PI-6032-J
Carpenter H M r PI-7708-R
Cowan Max A r PI-3065
Hanley Lauretta r PI-7708-J
Petersen Christine r PI-7708-R

OAKLAND AVE

BAYSHORE BLVD (SL)
11499 Jacklich John A r SW-7214
12000 Cortez Nemecio r SW-1291

BAY VIEW AVE (Oak) X
9TH AVE

900 Calderwood D Bay Mrs r KE-4-4736
912 Cumsky M P Mrs r KE-4-4682
914 Carter Grover C r KE-3-5118
924 McEwen S W Mrs r KE-4-3950
924 Oliver R r KE-2-0572
927 Apartments

Adams Herbert A r KE-2-110S
Brown Irma Fay r KE-3-3342
Castleman P R r KE-2-4781
Macks M G r KE- 3-3443.
Schechtman Isadore r AN-3453

936 Foust T Mrs r KE-4-3098
936. Lindeland Tom r KE-3-5254
937 Ferraris Robert E r KE-2-0194
937 Kennedy Paul H r KE-2-0194
942 Bullock P R r KE-3-2241
945 Meyer Milton F r KE-4-0526
950. Crawley Lester W r KE-3-2328
950 Frazee Gladys r KE-4-5482
950 Wilcox Charles F r KE-2-8302
953 McDonald Morton J A r KE-4-1471
954 Shaw Fred G r KE-3-2646
956 Moore Ellen Miss r KE-4-5114
958 Scoggins Vivian Br KE-2-7093
960 Pingree John Jr r KE-4-1863
961 Lewis James Lyman r KE-4-3105
962 Brown Maijcrie C r KE-2-0378
964 Non Pub
966 Kearns LJr KE-3-2051
968 Stuller E R r KE-4-4152
974 Apartments

Eves Harold H r KE-2-4200
Nelson Bernard r KE-2-2814
Patten John R Lt r KE-4-3454

977 Nelson Helen M r KE-2-1274
982 Apartments

Fuller A C r KE-3-1972
Jones Ada r KE-4-55S1
Kline Virginia r KE-2-3128
Padilla Jess J r AN-0582
Walsh Kathleen Mr KE-3-0993

985 Heyman Freda Mrs r KE-2-8932

IO'0-O

1008
1008
1011
1016

1017
1024
1025
1030
1031
1032
1033
1036
1036
1037
1042
1043
1048
1054
1060
1066
1072

1100
1108
1110
1120
1120
1126
1128

1135
1142
1148
1149
1149
1153
1155
1157
1160
1161
1166
1171
1172
1183
1183

BAY VIEW AVE (Oak)
(Continued)

Apartments
Arellano Charles r KE-4-3597
Dawers Edward C Jr r KE-4-4073
Griffin Frank Mrs r KE-2-8867
Kimball Earl S r KE-4-4655
Buchanan Wm r KE-3-0320
Watson L D r AN-373S
Williams Jas G Mrs r KE-3-4932

Apartments
Bjorklund R E r KE-3-2288
De Maeyer Leighton T r KE-4-4721
Reed May Mrs r KE-2-4661
Johnson Len N r KE-3-2175
Taylor Helen I r KE-3-1061
Tompach Theodore Br KE-2-8570
Williamson T Bruce r KE-4-4047
Baird Leroy M r KE-3-4795
Held Russell Mrs r KE-4-2696
Fullerton W S r KE-4-0068
Friborg John r KE-4-5239
Wayland Carl r KE-4-4190
Kropp Leo J r KE-3-5292
Nor E L r KE-4-0694
Rode Walter E r KE-3-1844
Burger Geo F r KE-4-2106
Doty R A r KE-4-3106
Lion F A r KE-3-3317
Stombs W Wr KE-3-6300
Goedeck P E r AN-7198
ELLIOTT ST

Wright Hamilton r. . .

Browne Harry R r. . .

Kelly G Ar
Hollenbeck Virginia r.

Wagner Fred R r. . . .

Leavitt Mr ,

11TH AVE
MacMurtry WS r. . . ,

Lane J r

Randle William A r.

Dodson JWirr. ..
Nelson Verne r. . . .

Guichard Robert F r.

Webb Beatrice Br..
Gunderson Milor. . . .

Pfenninger C H Mrs
Linn Floyd A r. . . . ,

Barber Milton Wr..
Sargent Geo F r. . . . ,

Kohn Sadie r ,

Stapp M S r

Wiseman W H Mrs r. .

13TH AVE

. KE-4-4116

.KE-4-2438

. KE-2-8916

.KE-3-5064

.KE-3-2593

. . . . Non Pub
-KE-4-4765

. KE-3.

.KE-4

.KE-3

. KE-3
. KE-3
. KE-3
. KE-4
.KE-4
. KE-4
. KE-4
. KE-2
. KE-4
.KE-4
. KE-4
. KE-4

-4386
-1553
-4832
-4552
-0339
-3150
-4758
-0805
-4774
-1854
-5493
-1043
-5512
-4651
-4651

1304
1305
1306.
1306
1307
1310
1311
1314
1320
1321
1322
1324
1328
1333
1333
1336
1345

BAY VIEW PL (Berk) X
ROSE ST

Burrell Florence Miss r AS-2165
Brewer Edward V r AS-1792
Hevesi Josephine r AS-10073
Kress Charles r . AS-6980
McEntire Davis r TH-6761
Whitman Alfred Mrs r TH-7855
Webster Philip J r AS-6485
Mueller Fred A r AS-1798
Watkins H M Sherman Lt r AS-0597
Burkhard Geo J r BE-1383
Venable Katharine Miss r AS-4692
Loeb Martin Br AS-0892
Graham John Sisson r AS-9585
Caswell Ernestine r AS-1752
Caswell James r AS-1752
Bell James F r AS-6517
Doyle Marjorie r AS-6115
EUCLID ST

BEACH RD (Ala) X
FLOWER LN

206 Pavlina Elizabeth r Uk-3-2511
210 Artis R C r LAk-2-4041
214 Stout L A r LAk-2-6998
222 Borshay Jr Uk-2-8417
226 Halvorsen Gertrude r LAk-2-9403
230 Kennady Orin S r Uk-2-8767
231 McDavid S C r LAk-3-0733
234 Non Pub
238 Reid J r LAk-3-1250
246 Peterson Chas W r LAk-3-0441
250 Walther Adella Mrs r Uk-2-6364
262 Purdy P Er LAk-2-6499
287 Lane Clara r LAk-2-2582
315 Graves Harry E r LAk-2-9515
322 Arada E r Uk-2-8984
328 Asvitt Alec W r LAk-2-8964

77TH AVE


